Winston & Strawn

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 8 03-225			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as successor to J.P. Morgan	Name: Chemineer, Inc. Internal Address:		
Trust Company, as agent			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	4		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5870 Poe Avenue		
Execution Date(s) December 19, 2006 Assignment Merger			
	City: <u>Dayton</u>		
Security Agreement . L Change of Name	247334		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohic		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 45414		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	A 1		
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕍 No		
Additional numbers at	ached? XYes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Laura Konrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440		
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number <u>232428</u>		
Fax Number: 312-558-5700			
Email Address: 1konrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name <u>Laura Konrath</u>		
9. Signature: Signature	2/3/07 Date		
Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 2/7/2007 12:25:31 PM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Continuation Item 4 SCHEDULE À

CHEMINEER, INC.

Patent	Country	Patent No.
STATIC MIXER ELEMENT AND METHOD FOR MIXING TWO FLUIDS	USA	6467949
MIXING ARRANGEMENT FOR TANKS	USA	6883960
HORIZONTAL FLOW GENERATION SYSTEM	USA	5803601
IMPELLER ASSEMBLY WITH ASYMMETRIC CONCAVE BLADES	USA	5791780
PARALLEL SHAFT SPEED REDUCER	USA	6058793
HIGH EFFICIENCY MIXER IMPELLER	USA	5052892
HUB ASSEMBLY	USA	6435832
STEADY BEARING FOR MIXERS - ADJUSTABLE STEADY BEARING	USA	4932787
HIGH/LOW VISCOSITY STATIC MIXER AND METHOD	USA	5597236
IN-TANK MIXING SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED RADIAL IMPELLER	USA	6523995
SHUT-OFF SEAL FOR A ROTATABLE SHAFT (PB SEAL SHUT-OFF)	USA	5303933



2/7/2007 12:25:31 PM PAGE 005/008

2

Fax Server

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release granted on this 19th day of December, 2006, by The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as successor to J. P. Morgan Trust Company, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), to Chemineer, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 5870 Poe Avenue, Dayton, OH 45414 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S. patents and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2005, among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and the other guarantors party thereto (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement.

CHI:1828414.2

Winston & Strawn

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By John Manager Name: George N. Reaves

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Chemineer Patent Release]

PAGE 007/008

2/7/2007 12:25:31 PM

Fax Server

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

Winston & Strawn

COUNTY OF DuPAGE)

On this 15th day of December, 2006, before me personally appeared George N. Reaves, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Stern M. Cly Notary Public

The second of th

PATENT

SCHEDULE A

CHEMINEER, INC.

Patent	Country	Patent No.
STATIC MIXER ELEMENT AND METHOD FOR MIXING TWO FLUIDS	USA	6467949
MIXING ARRANGEMENT FOR TANKS	USA	6883960
HORIZONTAL FLOW GENERATION SYSTEM	USA	5803601
IMPELLER ASSEMBLY WITH ASYMMETRIC CONCAVE BLADES	USA	5791780
PARALLEL SHAFT SPEED REDUCER	USA	6058793
HIGH EFFICIENCY MIXER IMPELLER	USA	5052892
HUB ASSEMBLY	USA	6435832
STEADY BEARING FOR MIXERS - ADJUSTABLE STEADY BEARING	USA	4932787
HIGH/LOW VISCOSITY STATIC MIXER AND METHOD	USA	5597236
IN-TANK MIXING SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED RADIAL IMPELLER	USA	6523995
SHUT-OFF SEAL FOR A ROTATABLE SHAFT (PB SEAL SHUT-OFF)	USA	5303933